506353172 11/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6399925 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS JONES	01/15/2018
DAVID A. BARANY	01/16/2018
ANDRÉ MARTINEAU	01/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPC BROADBAND, INC.			
Street Address:	6176 EAST MOLLOY ROAD			
City:	EAST SYRACUSE			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	13057			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17097181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7039170000 Phone:

Email: sjerome@mh2law.com

MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310**

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0212.0103-CON NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSANNE JEROME SIGNATURE: /Susanne Jerome/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-11-13_Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-11-13_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054357 FRAME: 0805** 506353172

ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention claimed and/or described in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

MII	TLTAP H	AVING S	ELECTARI E CONI	DITIONING MODULES	
filed January 8, 2018 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/614,561; and					
WHEREAS DDC Broadband	lna				
WHEREAS, PPC Broadband a corporation of Delaware	, INC.		<u></u>		
whose post office address is	6176 Fast	Mollov R	nad Fast Swaruse	NV 13057	
whose post office address is	OTTO Last	WOIO	oad, Last Ojtacase.	, 111 10001	
	and in and	l to the ap		ight, title, and interest in and to this invention in all States Letters Patent on this invention and the	
hereby acknowledged, I/We, as transfer, and set over unto the Athis invention and this application benefit is claimed therefrom, and thereof, as well as all rights to content the Experiment of	Assignor(Assignee, i on, and all d all Letter laim priorit fter be file foreign co tor of the U patents o assigns, i evenant that d will not e	s), have so ts lawful s divisions a s Patent o y on the b d for this in untry, and Inited Sta n application at I/We have xecute and d request ther, VA 2	old, assigned, trans- successors and assigned continuations the of the United States basis of this application ention in any fore all extensions, rene tes Patent and Tradions as described all noce with the terms of the full right to continue with the terms of y agreement in continue.	onvey the interest assigned by this Assignment,	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.					
County of)		Name:	Douglas Jones	
)	SS.	Mailing Address:	8521 Farm Gate Path	
)			Cicero, NY 13039	
)				
State of)		Ву:	DL/_	
1			Date:	1/15/18	
7 X/11/1 8 /X/11	me this Notary Pu		y of <u>January</u> 2011	<u>2.</u>	

Esther Wise
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01W15018632
Qualified in Onondaga County
Commission Expires Oct. 4, 20<u>2</u>

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054357 FRAME: 0806

County of	ONONDAGA	.)	Name:	David A. Barany
) ss.	Mailing Address:	1806 W High Terrace
		•)		Syracuse, NY 13219
)		<i>j</i>
State of	NEWYDEL	•	By:	Dairy 2/25
	<i>(</i> *		Date:	1/16/20/8
			. 8	e de la companya de l
Subscribe	d and sworn to before me	this <u>/b/</u> day	of January 20_/	
CHELL	<u>å L. Lourde,</u> No	tary Public	O	
	CYNTHIA L LOSURDO			
n	Notary Public, State of New York Language in Organica Co. No. 0112611774	3		
Č	Commission Explicit on Nov. 1, 28 20	₩.		
County of)	Name:	André Martineau
) ss.	Mailing Address:	4453 Winding Creek Rd
)		Manlius, NY 13104
)		
State of)	Ву:	Andre Markens
			Date:	1-15-18
<i>*</i>	Q //2			
Subscribe	and swoffn to before me	this <u>15</u> day	of January, 20 &	8
	1// / V/	ary Public	0	
V 8	W 1 *			

Esther Wise
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01W15018632
Qualified in Onondaga County
Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2020

RECORDED: 11/13/2020